Intelligent valve controller
Neles™ ND9000™
Neles ND9000 is a top class intelligent valve
controller designed to operate on all control
valve actuators and in all industry areas. It
guarantees end product quality in all operating
conditions with unique diagnostics and
incomparable performance features. ND9000 is

8 7ND9021EN - 4/2022
Intelligent valve controller Neles™ ND9000™
How to order
Intelligent valve controller ND9000 /
Limit switch (ND9000/D__, ND9000/I__, ND9000/K0_ or ND9000/B06)
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
1. PRODUCT GROUP
ND Intelligent valve controller.
2. SERIES CODE
9
Series 9000 valve controller with universal shaft and attachment
face according to standard VDI/VDE 3845.
Relevant shaft adapter included in mounting kits. When valve
controllers are separate deliveries, shaft adapter kit is supplied.
3. ENCLOSURE
1 Standard IP66 / NEMA 4X enclosure.
2 Flameproof (Ex d) IP66 / NEMA 4X enclosure.
3 Stainless steel flameproof (Ex d) IP66 / NEMA 4X enclosure.
4 Stainless steel IP66 / NEMA 4X enclosure, polymer composite cover
4. SPOOL VALVE PNEUMATIC CONNECTIONS
(S, C1, C2)
02
Low capacity. Stroke volume of
actuator < 1 dm3 .
G 1/4 (ND9100),
1/4 NPT (ND9200/ND9300/
ND9400).
03
Medium capacity. Stroke
volume of actuator 1–3 dm3 .
G 1/4 (ND9100),
1/4 NPT (ND9200/ND9300/
ND9400).
06
High capacity. Stroke volume
of actuator > 3 dm3 .
G 1/4 (ND9100),
1/4 NPT (ND9200/ND9300/
ND9400).
5. COMMUNICATION / INPUT SIGNAL RANGE
H
4–20 mA, HART (6 and 7) communication.
Supply voltage 30 V DC. Load voltage: up to 9.7 V DC at 20 mA
corresponding to 485 Ω (maximum voltage drop).
F FOUNDATION fieldbus, physical layer according to IEC 61158-2.
P Profibus PA, physical layer according to IEC 61158-2.
6. APPROVALS FOR HAZARDOUS AREAS
N
No approvals for hazardous areas. M20 x 1.5 conduit entry.
Temperature range -40 °C to +85 °C.
Not applicable to 3. sign "2".
N7 No approvals for hazardous areas.
Like N, but this is with Russian language machine plate.
X
ATEX and IECEx certifications:
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga II 2 G Ex ib IIC T6...T4 Gb
II 1 D Ex ta IIIC T90 °C DaII 2 D Ex tb IIIC T90 °C Db
Temperature range: T4: -40 °C to +80 °C; T5: < +65 °C; T6: < +50 °C.
II 3 G Ex nA IIC T6...T4 Gc II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T90 °C Dc
Temperature range: T4: -40 °C to +85 °C; T5: < +75 °C; T6: < +60 °C .
II 3 G Ex ic IIC T6...T4 Gc II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T90 °C Dc
Ex ic IIC T6...T4
Temperature range: T4: -40 °C to +85 °C; T5: < +75 °C; T6: < +60 °C.
Available without limit switches or with ATEX or IECEx certified
inductive limit switches.
M20 x 1.5 conduit entry.
With limit switch temperature range is updated according to
switch type.
NOTE:
Dust approval:
II 1 D Ex ta IIIC T90 °C Da
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T90 °C Db
II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T90 °C Dc

	The powerful 32-bit microcontroller controls the valve position. The measurements include:
	Advanced self-diagnostics guarantees that all measurements operate correctly. After connections of electric signal and pneumatic supply, the micro controller (µC) reads the input signal, position sensor (a), pressure sensors (Ps, P1, P2) and spool p...
	How to order
	INTELLIGENT VALVE CONTROLLER ND9000 / LIMIT SWITCH (ND9000/D__, ND9000/I__, ND9000/K0_ or ND9000/B06)
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	ND9000 INTELLIGENT VALVE CONTROLLER
	General
	Loop powered, no external power supply required.
	Suitable for rotary and linear valves.
	Actuator connections in accordance with VDI/VDE 3845 and IEC 60534-6 standards.
	Flush mounting on selected actuators
	Action: Double or single acting
	Travel range: Linear; 10–120 mm / 0.4-4.7 in
	rotary; 45–95 degrees. Measurement range 110° with freely rotating feedback shaft.
	Environmental influence
	Standard temperature range: -40 °C to +85 °C / -40 °F to +185 °F
	Arctic temperature range: -53 °C to +85 °C / -64° to +185 °F
	Influence of temperature on valve position:
	0.5 % /10 °K
	Influence of vibration on valve position:
	< 1 % under 2g 5–150 Hz,
	1g 150–300 Hz, 0.5g 300–2000 Hz
	Enclosure
	Material: ND9100: Anodized aluminum alloy and polymer composite
	ND9200: Anodised aluminum alloy
	and tempered glass
	ND9400: Stainless steel and polymer composite
	ND9300: Stainless steel
	Protection class: IP66, Nema 4x
	Pneumatic ports: G 1/4 (ND9100)
	1/4 NPT (ND9200, ND9300 & ND9400)
	Cable gland thread: M20x1.5 (ND9000 )
	1/2 NPT (ND9000E2, ND9000U)
	Weight: 1.8 kg / 4.0 lbs (ND9100)
	3.4 kg / 7.5 lbs (ND9200)
	5.6 kg / 12.4 lbs (ND9400)
	8.6 kg / 19.0 lbs (ND9300)
	Mechanical and digital position indicator visible through main cover, not applicable to ND9200E2 and ND9300.
	Special corrosion resistant design or stainless steel housing available as an option for demanding environment.
	Pneumatics
	Supply pressure: 1.4–8 bar / 20–115 psi
	Effect of supply pressure on valve position:
	< 0.1 % at 10 % difference in inlet pressure
	Air quality: Acc. to ISO 8573-1
	Solid particles: Class 5 (3 – 5 µm filtration is recommended)
	Humidity: Class 1 (dew point 10 °C/ 18 °F below minimum temperature is recommended)
	Oil class: 3 ( or < 1 ppm)
	Capacity with 4 bar / 60 psi supply: 5.5 Nm3/h / 3.3 scfm (spool valve 2)
	12 Nm3/h / 7.1 scfm (spool valve 3)
	38 Nm3 /h /22,4 scfm (spool valve 6)
	Consumtion with 4 bar / 60 psi supply in steady state position: < 0.6 Nm3 / h /0.35 scfm (spool valve 2 & 3)
	< 1.0 Nm3 / h / 0.6 scfm (spool valve 6)
	Electronics
	HART
	Supply power: Loop powered, 4–20 mA
	Minimum signal: 3.6 mA
	Current max : 120 mA
	Load voltage: up to 9.7 VDC/20 mA
	(corresponding 485 Ω)
	Voltage: max. 30 VDC
	Polarity protection: -30 VDC
	Over current protection: active over 35 mA
	Profibus PA and Foundation fieldbus
	Supply power: voltage 9–32 VDC, reverse polarity protection
	Max basic current: 17.2 mA
	Quiescent Current Draw: 16 mA
	Fault current (FDE): 3.9 mA